
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Forestry and Fire Protection 
Northern Region - Headquarters 

Last Updated: 08/08/2024

Physical Address 
135 Ridgway Avenue 
Santa Rosa, CA 95401 

Mailing Address 
135 Ridgway Avenue 
Santa Rosa, CA 95401 

Public Phone Number 
(707) 576-2275 

For SCO Use Only 
CALFIRECNRPersonnel@fire.ca.gov 

Agency Codes 
534, 541, 542, 543, 544 

Staff Services Manager I 
Trisha Johnson (530) 708-5425 trisha.johnson@fire.ca.gov 
Joshua Williams (530) 510-3593 joshua.williams@fire.ca.gov 

Senior Personnel Specialist 
Angela Champion (707) 576-2964 angela.champion@fire.ca.gov 
Elizabeth Diaz (707) 576-2930 elizabeth.diaz@fire.ca.gov  
Laurie Volz (707) 576-2910 laurie.volz@fire.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Stephanie Markley (707) 576-2767 stephanie.markley@fire.ca.gov 
Deanna McKenzie (707) 576-2982 deanna.mckenzie@fire.ca.gov 
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